# Washington County, MN Amendment to the 2019 and 2020 Annual Action Plans Prepared by Washington County CDA CDBG Funding

# **Table of Contents**

Summary of Amendments Amended Activity Detail Table A – Summary of Annual Action Plan Changes Public Comments/Legal Notices

### **Summary of Amendment**

This document amends the 2019 and 2020 Washington County Annual Action Plans for the Community Development Block Grant (CDBG).

### **Proposed Annual Action Plan Amendments:**

The 2019 and 2020 Annual Action Plan shall be amended to:

- Decrease funding of the CDA Homeownership Relief Grant Program by \$104,329.80 (CDBG)
- Decrease funding of the CDA Homeownership Delivery of Services Program by \$9,998.96 (CDBG)
- Create the Rise Disability Forest Lake Center Rehabilitation Project with a budget of \$100,000 (CDBG)
- Create the Accessible Space Hillcrest Rental Rehabilitation Project with a budget of \$14,328.75 (CDBG)

### Table A: Amended 2019 and 2020 CDBG Activities

## **Adding Activities**

Rise Disability Forest Lake Center Rehabilitation Project

Description: Rise will make accessibility repairs to its center in Forest Lake Minnesota. They serve clients with disabilities and need a more accessible space.

CDBG Funds: \$100,000

Accessible Space Hillcrest Rental Rehabilitation Project

Description: Accessible Space will make parking lot repairs to its Hillcrest Development in Stillwater. The development is a 24-unit rental development for adults with disabilities under 80% area median income.

CDBG Funds: \$14,329

# **Decreasing Activities**

CDA Homeownership Relief Grant Program

Description: Emergency Assistance for homeowners in Washington County

CDBG Funds: \$104,329.80

CDA Homeownership Delivery of Services Program

Description: Delivery of services for the Homeownership Relief Grant Program.

CDBG Funds: \$9,998.96

# **Public Comments/Legal Notices**

A 30-day public comment period will be held from March 17, 2023 through 4:30 PM on April 18, 2023. A public hearing will be held at 7645 Currell Blvd, Woodbury Minnesota 55125 at 3:00 PM on April 18, 2023.